With reference to the correspondences cited above, this is to inform you that , the revised

penal Net Present Value has been calculated as per Condition No. 3(ii) of the approval order from the

Government of Indi4 Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change (Forest Conservation

Division), an amount of Rs.26,08,197 (Rupees Twenty Six lakhs Eight Thousand One hundred

Ninety-seven Only) in pursuance to memo No.654 dated 12.01.2026 of the Chief Conservator of

Forests (Nodal), O/o the principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Odisha for the forest land

under violation pertaining to this division. Accordingly, you are requested to deposit the re-assessed